

Document Generated: 2024-05-14

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Companies (Disclosure of Address) Regulations 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

SCHEDULE 1

SPECIFIED PUBLIC AUTHORITIES

the Financial Services Authority;

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Companies (Disclosure of Address) Regulations 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulations amendment to earlier affecting provision S.I. 2021/716, reg. 5 by S.I. 2023/1399 reg. 4
- Regulations applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2011/245 Sch. 6 Pt. 1
- Regulations applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2021/716 Sch. 3 para. 23

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

- Blanket amendment words substituted by S.I. 2011/1043 art. 3-68-10

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 para. 6(1) Sch. 2 para. 6 renumbered as Sch. 2 para. 6(1) by 2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 339(2)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(1)(c)(iii) and word inserted by 2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 339(4)(b)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(1)(d) inserted by 2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 339(5)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(2) inserted by 2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 339(6)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/348 Sch. 2 para. 10(b)(iii)
- Sch. 2 para. 11(b) omitted by S.I. 2019/348 Sch. 2 para. 10(f)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(1)(b)(ii) substituted by 2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 339(3)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(1)(c)(i) substituted by S.I. 2024/410 Sch. 2 para. 3(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(1)(c)(i) word omitted by 2018 c. 12 Sch. 19 para. 339(4)(a)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/348 Sch. 2 para. 10(b)(i)
- Sch. 2 para. 6(1)(b)(ii) words substituted by S.I. 2019/348 Sch. 2 para. 10(b)(ii)
- reg. 5(2)(a)(iia)(iib) inserted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 3(2)(b)
- reg. 5(2)(a)(v)-(vii) inserted by S.I. 2016/340 Sch. 3 reg. 8
- reg. 5(2)(c) and words substituted for word by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 3(2)(d)
- reg. 5(3)(a)(iva) inserted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 3(3)(a)
- reg. 5(3)(a)(via) inserted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 3(3)(b)
- reg. 5(3)(a)(viii) inserted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 3(3)(e)
- reg. 5(5)(6) substituted for reg. 5(5) by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 3(4)
- reg. 9(1)(d)-(f) inserted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 6(2)(c)
- reg. 9(1)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2019/685 Sch. 3 para. 21(b)
- reg. 9(1)(e) word omitted by S.I. 2016/599 Sch. 3 para. 5(a)
- reg. 9(1)(f) omitted by S.I. 2017/693 reg. 37(b)
- reg. 9(1)(f) word inserted by S.I. 2016/599 Sch. 3 para. 5(b)
- reg. 9(1)(g) inserted by S.I. 2016/599 Sch. 3 para. 5(c)
- reg. 9(1)(ba)(bb) inserted by S.I. 2009/2400 reg. 42(3)
- reg. 9(1)(bb) word omitted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 6(2)(a)
- reg. 9(1)(da) inserted by S.I. 2017/693 reg. 37(a)
- reg. 9(2)(a)(iii)(iv) inserted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 6(3)(b)
- reg. 9(2)(d) and words substituted for word by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 6(3)(c)
- reg. 9(3)(a)(vii)(cc) word omitted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 6(4)(c)
- reg. 9(3)(a)(vii)(bb) words inserted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 6(4)(b)
- reg. 9(3)(a)(viii) inserted by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 6(4)(d)
- reg. 14(3)(3A) substituted for reg. 14(3) by S.I. 2016/339 Sch. 5 para. 7(4)